Forin 9-331 C (May 1963)		N. M. (о, с.	C. COPY subbit in (Other ingt	tr'ilicate	Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425,		
	DEPARTMEN GEOLO	GICAL SURV	NTERI EY		8. ,	30-015-21389 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SEBIAL NO. NM 0400877		
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT	<u>io drill, i</u>	DEEPEN	N, OR PLUG	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OB TRIBE NAME		
1a. TYPE OF WORK DR b. TYPE OF WELL	ILL 🕅	DEEPEN [PLUG BA	ACK 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME		
	AS OTHER		SING Zoni		IPLE	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	i					BQ2 Federal Comm.		
	nfield Company					9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR					:]· 1		
4. LOCATION OF WELL (H At surface	LO, Hobbs, New M Report location clearly and	in accordance wit		te requirements.*)		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT		
	980' FEL (Unit 1	letter 0)			į.	11. SBC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SUBVEY OR AREA		
At proposed prod. zor same as above						Sec 9, T21S, R26E		
	AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR	BEST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*			12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE		
4 miles North	n and $l\frac{1}{2}$ miles W	Vest of Car	lsbad.	New Mexico		Eddy N.M.		
16. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED [®] 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO.					OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL 320			
	RILLING, COMPLETED,			OSED DEPTH		NEY OR CABLE TOOLS		
						Rotary		
	· · · · •					22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*		
To be reporte						November 1, 1974		
	ł	ROPOSED CASI	G AND C	CEMENTING PROG	RAM 			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	00 T	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT		
17-1/2"	13-3/8" OD					Circ to surface		
$\frac{12-1/2}{7-7/8}$	8-5/8" OD					Circ to surface		
1-1/0	5-1/2" OD	15.5# &	L7#	11.100	1 50)0 sx		

Diagram of blow-out preventer program attached.

15.5# & 17#

v

RECEIVED SEr U.S. GEOLÓGICO (Y) ARTESIA, NEW MEASO

500 sx

ĩ

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

11,100

24. BIGNED J	TITLE Dist.	Drlg. Supv. 9/27/74
(This space or Federal or Stat		CI:18/ Tuto
STED	SUBJECT TO ATTACHED DEEP WELL CONTROL	Suffect to lotune traver
ADDRED	SUBJECT TO ATTACHED DEEP WELL CONTOL APPROVAL DATED JUN 2 2 1973	re grienuit price
APPROVED BY 1974	REQUIREMENTS DATED	prostrution -
GUNITIES OF TPPHOTAL, IF ANT :		
ACTING DISTRICT PARTY	DECLARED WATER B	ASIN 1 2 7 4
	IF OPERATIONS *See Instructions On Revers	e Side 4 NOTIES INC.
THIS APPROVAL IS RECONDED ARE NOT COMMENCE, WITHIN	3 MONTHS. CEMENT BEAMO THE	NOTIFY USGS IN SUFFICIENT TIME TO
EXPIRES	CEMENT BUTTOL	CULATED WITNESS CETTENTING THE STATE CASING.

NE' IEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

All distances must be from	the	outer	bounderses	of	the	Section
----------------------------	-----	-------	------------	----	-----	---------

		All distances must be fr	on the outer boundaries of	the Section	
ATLANT			"BQ" 2 FED	T	Well, S
Thir Letter Ser	11rn 9	Township 21 South	Range 26 EAST	munty Et	DDY
Actual + Inter Conation 660 fe		SOUTH time and	1980	EAST	
Ground , EVEL ELEV.	et from the Producing Foi	mation	Ponl	E edi	ince mated American 300
3280.6		signated	Morrow	S	
·	one lease is			r hachure marks on the plantify the ownership therea	
	nunitization,	lifferent ownership is o unitization, force-pooli nswer is ''yes!' type o	ng.etc?	have the interests of all	owners been consoli-
this form if ne No allowable	cessary) will be assign	ed to the well until all	interests have been o	ctually been consolidated consolidated (by communi ch interests, has been app	tization, unitization,
Slofi.	i				RTIFICATION
			THGINEER & LAND	tained herein i best of my kno	y that the information con- s true and complete to the wledge and belief
a,	St."B	Q″ Nº I	10 MEXICO	Dist. Dr	Bernard lg. Supv. Richfield Co.
	; ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;			shor REC under my supe	after the the best of my
				Laste data	BER 25, 1974
13 00, 90	· 320 - 0.50 · 6	2310 2640 20G	0 1500 ince		676

AtlanticRichfieldCompany

North America Producing Division Permian District - Wast Area Post Office Box 1715 Hobbs, New Mexico 38240 Telephone 505 393-7163

September 27, 1974

U. S. Geological Survey P. O. Drawer U Artesia, New Mexico 88210

- Re: BO-2 Federal Comm #1 660' FSL & 1980' FEL Sec 9, T21S. R26E Eddy County, New Mexico Application for Permit to Drill
- We will exit off U. S. Highway 285 to the Northwest. Attached is Exhibit #1 on which Sec 9 is outlined in red.
- 2. Planned access Roads: We will build 660' of new road as indicated on Exhibit #1 & #2. The road will be 12' wide w'6" caliche compacted.
- 3. Location of existing wells. Exhibit #1 & #2 shows existing wells.
- 4. Lateral roads to well locations: These roads are shown on both Exhibits #1 & #2.
- 5. Location of Tank Battery: Tank battery will be located on southwest corner of drlg pad.

6. Location and type of water supply. The tresh water for the surface hole and for cenenting will be supplied from well located 1980' FNL & 1980' FNL of Section 9, T21S, R26E. Eddy County, New Mexico. If water supply inadequate, water will be trucked in. The brine water will be trucked from potash mine.

7. Methods for handling waste disposal.

All solid waste from the drilling operation will be buried. 8. Location of camp.

- No camp intended 9. Location of airstrip.
- No airstrip intended

10. Location of layout to include position of the rig, mud tanks, reserve pits, burn pits, pipe racks, etc. Rig will have engines facing south and "U" door and racks to the east shown on plat #3.

11. Plans for restoration of the surface: The pits will be filled and leveled. All unused area will be restored to as near the original condition as possible.

RECEIVED

U.S.G.S. September 27, 1974 Page 2

12. Any other information that may be used to evaluate the impact on environment.

The pits will be lined to contain its contents.

Yours truly, ard H. J. Bernard

District Drilling Supervisor

HJB:kw Attachments

SEP 3 0 1974 4. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY AKTESIA, NEW MEXICO

NL MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS, WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

ś

Form C-102
Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-65

		All distances must be fi	om the outer boundarie	s of the Section.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Operator Lease				_	Well No.
Atlantic Ric	hfield Compa	any	BQ2 Federal	Comm	1
Unit Letter Se	ection	Township	Range	County	
0	9	215	26E	Eddy	
Actual Footage Locatio			10001		
	eet from the SOL	Inte dild	1980'	feet from the Ea	st line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Form		Pool		Dedicated Acreage;
3280.6	Undest	ignated	Morrow		320 Acres
	5	ed to the subject we dedicated to the well			ership thereof (both as to working
interest and 3. If more than	royalty). one lease of di munitization, u		dedicated to the wo ng. etc?	ell, have the inter	ests of all owners been consoli-
this form if n No allowable	ecessary.) will be assigne	ed to the well until all	interests have be	en consolidated (onsolidated. (Use reverse side of by communitization, unitization, as been approved by the Commis-
	1		1	9	CERTIFICATION
					Thereby certify that the information con- tained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Dist. Drlg. Supv. Dist. Drlg. Supv. Solution Atlantic Richfield Company 9/27/74 The
		BØ2F	Fed. Comm#1	Re	atte Surveyed Egistered Professional Engineer d/or Land Surveyor
0 330 660 90	1320 1650 198	0 2310 2640 200	0 1500 1000		ertificate No. Exhibit #2





SPECIFICATION'S-

A. LUCATION

STATAS, AND COMPACT CALICYE MINIMUM I Stall BE 6" COMPACTED, IYATER SHALL BI APPLIED AT THE APPROXIMATE RATE OF O GALLON FER SQ.FF. IN AREA OUTLINE BY 31 AREA WITHIN DASMED LINE SMALL BI 19185 L CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, HAUL, DUM WILN PAD.

- ROAD WNERL AFFLICABLE R RJAD JANN DE QUINT IN THE BESTEDCATION 41 BEA MIRMUM OF 12 WIDE WITH CURVES AND C SUCH AS TO ACCOMODATE LOADED TRUCKS 8. ROAD SAALL DE COVERED WITH & COMPRISE
 - USING MATCH ATTHE AATE OF APPROX, ONE CAL 3. ATLANTIC SHALL FURNION AT THE LOCATI PEK 39. FT
- H CATTLEGUARD, TIMBLE SILLS, AND POST. CONTRACTOR SHALL MATALL CATTLEGUAR
- LANDOWICKS SPECIFICATILEGUAR LANDOWICKS SPECIFICATION LITRA CALICHE POR ALL TU/ BLANTICIPATED AND LINEAR PL UNEM BLOB BANLL MCLUDE BUCH EXTRA CALICA REQUIREMENTS.

C. DENERAL

- CU YOJ. LOOJE MEASUREMENT. L. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBL. All Royalties including fit Entra. Fig. it ant. I. DRILLING MAT CONTAINS AN ESTIMATED
 - 2. CRILAR TO BE S'S S'E WOOD PRAME.



